Developed from experience
produced for safe power supply.
Specifications
Classic OPzS batteries have been
proven energy suppliers for decades,
which captivate in robustness, extre-
me long design life and reliability
Very high operationally reliability
under rough operating conditions
Low maintenance due to reduced
antimony in the alloy and high
electrolyte reserve
Nominal capacity 50–3350 Ah C10;
up to 12000 Ah on request
Design life at 20 °C
- 15 years for 6/12 V blocks
and cells >_ 3500 Ah;
- 20 years for 2 V cells
125–3350 Ah
(80% remaining capacity from C10)
Also designed for cyclic
applications
Containers made from high-quality
transparent plastics
(blocks= ABS/cells= SAN)
Tubular plates in block and single
cell version
Also available in dry charged
condition with separate electrolyte
Low gassing due to antimony
alloy < 3% (EN 50272-2)
Conforms to DIN 40 736 and
DIN 40 737 T3
Electrolyte: diluted sulphuric acid
dN = 1.24 kg/l
Optimised plate design produces
increased capacities compared
to DIN
Completely recyclable
2
* The above mentioned height can differ depending on the used vent(s) ** Acid density dN =1.24 kg/ l
Technical characteristics and data
Type Part number Nominal Nominal Length Width Height* Installed Weight Weight Internal Short Terminal Pole
acc. to voltage capacity (l) (b/w) (h) length block acid** resistance circuit pairs
DIN 40 737 T3 C10 (B/L) including current
1.8 V/C acid
20°C max. max. max. approx. approx.
V Ah mm mm mm mm kg kg m Ω A
12V 1 OPzS 50 LA NVZS120050WC0FA 12 50 275 208 385 285 35 15 18.18 688 F-M8 1
12V 2 OPzS 100 LA NVZS120100WC0FA 12 100 275 208 385 285 45 14 9.26 1314 F-M8 1
12V 3 OPzS 150 LA NVZS120150WC0FA 12 150 383 208 385 393 64 19 6.46 1884 F-M8 1
6V 4 OPzS 200 LA NVZS060200WC0FA 6 200 275 208 385 285 41 13 2.68 2283 F-M8 1
6V 5 OPzS 250 LA NVZS060250WC0FA 6 250 383 208 385 393 56 20 2.39 2800 F-M8 1
6V 6 OPzS 300 LA NVZS060300WC0FA 6 300 383 208 385 393 63 20 1.96 3106 F-M8 1
Container, terminal and torque
Container:   ABS
Drawings with terminal position
OPzS block
4
12 V block6 V block
20 Nm
Not to scale!
Data are also valid for dry charged version.
Change „W“ (Wet) to „D“ (Dry)
in the part number.
E.g.:
filled and charged NVZS120050WC0FA
dry charged NVZS120050 D C0FA
Technical characteristics and data
Type Part number Nominal Nominal Length Width Height* Installed Weight Weight Internal Short Terminal Pole
acc. to voltage capacity (l) (b/w) (h) length cell acid** resistance circuit pairs
DIN 40 736 T1 C10 (B/L) including current
1.8 V/C acid
20°C max. max. max. approx. approx.
V Ah mm mm mm mm kg kg m Ω A
2 OPzS 100 LA NVZS020100WC0FA 2 125 105 208 405 115 13.7 5.2 1.45 1400 F-M8 1
3 OPzS 150 LA NVZS020150WC0FA 2 165 105 208 405 115 15.2 5.0 1.05 1950 F-M8 1
4 OPzS 200 LA NVZS020200WC0FA 2 210 105 208 405 115 16.6 4.6 0.83 2450 F-M8 1
5 OPzS 250 LA NVZS020250WC0FA 2 260 126 208 405 136 20.0 5.8 0.72 2850 F-M8 1
6 OPzS 300 LA NVZS020300WC0FA 2 310 147 208 405 157 23.3 6.9 0.63 3250 F-M8 1
5 OPzS 350 LA NVZS020350WC0FA 2 380 126 208 520 136 26.7 8.1 0.63 3250 F-M8 1
6 OPzS 420 LA NVZS020420WC0FA 2 455 147 208 520 157 31.0 9.3 0.56 3650 F-M8 1
7 OPzS 490 LA NVZS020490WC0FA 2 530 168 208 520 178 35.4 10.8 0.50 4100 F-M8 1
6 OPzS 600 LA NVZS020600WC0FA 2 680 147 208 695 157 43.9 13.0 0.47 4350 F-M8 1
7 OPzS 700 LA NVZS020700WC0FA 2 750 147 208 695 157 47.2 12.8 0.43 4800 F-M8 1
8 OPzS 800 LA NVZS020800WC0FA 2 910 215 193 695 225 59.9 17.1 0.30 6800 F-M8 2
9 OPzS 900 LA NVZS020900WC0FA 2 980 215 193 695 225 63.4 16.8 0.27 7500 F-M8 2
10 OPzS 1000 LA NVZS021000WC0FA 2 1140 215 235 695 225 73.2 21.7 0.26 7900 F-M8 2
12 OPzS 1200 LA NVZS021200WC0FA 2 1370 215 277 695 225 86.4 26.1 0.23 8900 F-M8 2
12 OPzS 1500 LA NVZS021500WC0FA 2 1700 215 277 845 225 108.0 33.7 0.24 8500 F-M8 2
14 OPzS 1750 LA NVZS021750WC0FA 2 1800 215 277 845 225 114.0 32.7 0.22 9300 F-M8 2
16 OPzS 2000 LA NVZS022000WC0FA 2 2250 215 400 815 225 151.0 50.0 0.16 12800 F-M8 3
18 OPzS 2250 LA NVZS022250WC0FA 2 2450 215 400 815 225 158.0 48.0 0.14 14600 F-M8 3
20 OPzS 2500 LA NVZS022500WC0FA 2 2800 215 490 815 225 184.0 60.0 0.12 17000 F-M8 4
22 OPzS 2750 LA NVZS022750WC0FA 2 3000 215 490 815 225 191.0 58.0 0.11 17800 F-M8 4
24 OPzS 3000 LA NVZS023000WC0FA 2 3350 215 580 815 225 217.0 71.0 0.11 18600 F-M8 4
* The above mentioned height can differ depending on the used vent(s) ** Acid density dN =1.24 kg/ l
OPzS cell
Container, terminal and torque
Container:   SAN (Styrolacrylnitril)
20 OPzS 2500 LA
up to
24 OPzS 3000 LA
16 OPzS 2000 LA
up to
18 OPzS 2250 LA
8 OPzS 800 LA
up to
14 OPzS 1750 LA
2 OPzS 100 LA
up to
7 OPzS 700 LA
20 Nm
Not to scale!
Drawings with terminal position
Data are also valid for dry charged version.
Change „W“ (Wet) to „D“ (Dry)
in the part number.
E.g.:
filled and charged NVZS020200WC0FA
dry charged NVZS020200 D C0FA
5
N
X
C
Z
S
TE
P
D
F0
07
06
 S
ub
je
ct
 t
o
al
te
ra
tio
ns
.
EXIDE TECHNOLOGIES
Industrial Energy
Exide Technologies Industrial Energy –
The Industry Leader.
Exide Technologies is the global
leader in stored electrical energy
solutions with subsidiaries in more
than 80 countries. Based on over
100 years of experience in techno-
logical innovation, we are partners of
OEM and serve the spare parts
market for industrial and transporta-
tion applications.
Our Global Industrial Energy Business
Unit offers an extensive range of
storage products and services, inclu-
ding solutions for telecommunications
systems, railway applications, mining,
photovoltaic (solar energy), uninter-
ruptible power supply (UPS), electrical
power generation and distribution,
fork lifts and electric vehicles.
Exide Technologies takes pride in its
commitment to a better environment.
Its Total Battery Management pro-
gramme, (an integrated approach to
manufacturing, distributing and recy-
cling of lead acid batteries), has been
developed to ensure a safe and respon-
sible life cycle for all of its products.